Data Sheet
Broadcom AEMD-CE3L-XZx02-DS100
March 8, 2019
Overview
This new series of Broadcom® LEDs is essentially like
conventional high brightness though-hole LEDs, but in the
form of surface-mount devices. It can be assembled using
common SMT assembly processes and is compatible with

4
AEMD-CE3L-XZx02 Data Sheet High Brightness Cyan SMT Round Lamps
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
AEMD-CE3L-XZQ02
A E M D - x1 x2 x3 L - x4 x5 x6 x7 x8
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type C Round InGaN
x2 Color E Cyan
x3 Viewing Angle 3 Typical 33°
x4 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to the Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table.
x5 Maximum Intensity Bin
x6 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
C Bin 3, 4
Q Bin 7, 8
x7 x8 Packaging Option 02 Test current = 20 mA, 13-inch carrier tape
x1 : C  – Round InGaN
x2 : E  – Cyan
x3 : 3  – Typical 33°
x4 : X  – Minimum intensity bin X
x5 : Z  – Maximum intensity bin Z
x6 : Q  – Color bin 7 and bin 8
x7 x8 : 02  – Tested at 20 mA
Broadcom AEMD-CE3L-XZx02-DS100
5
AEMD-CE3L-XZx02 Data Sheet High Brightness Cyan SMT Round Lamps
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±15%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, λd (nm)
Min. Max.
1 490 495
2 495 500
3 500 505
4 505 510
7 498 503
8 503 508
CAT: X – Intensity bin X
BIN: 3 – Color bin 3
Broadcom AEMD-CE3L-XZx02-DS100
6
AEMD-CE3L-XZx02 Data Sheet High Brightness Cyan SMT Round Lamps
Figure 2:  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 3:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
400 450 500 550 600 650
RE
LA